from previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:
	 I.	 Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017
	 II. 	 Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Bombay Oxygen Corporation Ltd.

51

	 III. 	� Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017 between previous GAAP
and IND AS

	 IV. 	 Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017 between previous GAAP and IND AS

	� The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence Previous GAAP information
has been regrouped for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived
from the Financial Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

	 I. 	R econciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017
 (` in ‘000)

 Particulars  Foot
notes

As at
31st March, 2017

Previous GAAP

 IND AS
Adjustments

As at
31st March, 2017

IND AS

As at
1st April, 2016
Previous GAAP

 IND AS
Adjustments

As at
1st April, 2016

IND AS

ASSETS
Non - Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  294,012 –  294,012  322,594 –  322,594
Financial Assets
	 Non Current Investments  1  1,333,903  199,739  1,533,642  1,055,827  69,371  1,125,198
	 Other Financial Assets  5,744 –  5,744  5,810 –  5,810
Other Non-Current Assets  95 –  95  10 –  10

Total Non - Current Assets  1,633,754  199,739  1,833,493  1,384,241  69,371  1,453,612

Current Assets
Inventories  19,927 –  19,927  26,355 –  26,355
Financial Assets
	 Current Investments  1  396,024  30,904  426,928  603,450  46,480  649,929
	 Trade receivables  13,369 –  13,369  35,899 –  35,899
	 Cash and cash equivalents  8,617 –  8,617  4,764 –  4,764
	 Other Bank balances  1,293 –  1,293  2,387 –  2,387
	 Other Financial Assets  4,031 –  4,031  23,480 –  23,480
Income Tax Assets (net)  52,116 –  52,116  28,726 –  28,726
Other Current Assets  2,000 –  2,000  2,258 –  2,258

Total Current Assets  497,377  30,904  528,281  727,319  46,480  773,799
Total Assets  2,131,131  230,643  2,361,775  2,111,560  115,850  2,227,410

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital  15,000 –  15,000  15,000 –  15,000
Other Equity  2,013,503  159,041  2,172,544  1,978,032  80,378  2,058,410

Total Equity  2,028,503  159,041  2,187,544  1,993,032  80,378  2,073,410

LIABILITIES
Non - Current Liabilities
Provisions  6,714 –  6,714  7,404 –  7,404
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  3  61,339  75,213  136,552  64,592  37,277  101,869

Total Non - Current Liabilities  68,053  75,213  143,266  71,996  37,277  109,273

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Trade payables  5,327 –  5,327  18,427 –  18,427
Other financial liabilities  5  25,552  (3,611)  21,941  25,492  (1,805)  23,687
Other Current Liabilities  628 –  628  332 –  332
Provisions  3,068 –  3,068  2,281 –  2,281

Total Current Liabilities  34,575  (3,611)  30,964  46,532  (1,805)  44,727

Total Equity and Liabilities  2,131,131  230,643  2,361,775  2,111,560  115,850  2,227,410

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Bombay Oxygen Corporation Ltd.

52

II. 	R econciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

 (` in ‘000)

 For the period ended 31st March, 2017
Particulars Footnotes  IND AS

Previous
GAAP

 Adjustment IND AS

Continuing Operation

Revenue From Operations 4  14,958  1,338  16,296

Other Income 1  108,408  33,436  141,844

Total Income  123,366  34,774  158,140

Expenses

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade  8,547 –  8,547

Changes in inventories of finished goods and Stock-in-Trade  1,412 –  1,412

Excise duty expenses 4 –  1,338  1,338

Employee benefits expense 2  15,851  (553)  15,298

Depreciation and amortisation expense  2,612 –  2,612

Other expenses  24,455 –  24,455

Total expenses  52,877  785  53,662

Profit before exceptional items and tax  70,489  33,989  104,478

Exceptional Items – – –

Profit before tax from continuing operation  70,489  33,989  104,478

Tax expense

(1)	 Current tax  14,025 –  14,025

(2)	 (Excess)/Short Tax provision for earlier years  (2,128) –  (2,128)

(3)	 Deferred tax 3  (3,252)  10,832  7,579

Total tax expenses  8,645  10,832  19,476

Profit for the year from continuing operation  61,844  23,157  85,001

Discontinued Operation
Loss from discontinued operations (net of tax)  (22,744) –  (22,744)

Profit for the period (A+B)  39,100  23,157  62,257

Other Comprehensive Income from Continuing Operation

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 1 & 2

– Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligation  553  (553)

– Gains and losses on remeasuring FVTOCI financial assets  (182,081)  81,357

– Income Tax on Above 3 –  (27,104)  (27,104)

Other Comprehensive Income for the Year, Net of tax –  (208,632)  53,700

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  39,100  (185,475)  115,958

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Bombay Oxygen Corporation Ltd.

53

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information for the year ended 31st March, 2018

III. 	�R econciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017 between previous
GAAP and IND AS

 (` in ‘000)

Particulars Footnotes For the year
ended

31st March, 2017